
Coaches:

Dan Penna, Head Coach
Garth Childs, Asst Coach
Chris Berschwinger

 Guilderland High School
(B) V Football

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Aug 31, 2019 Sat Scrimmage

Averill Park High
School, Windham HS,
Queensbury @
Niskayuna High
School

10:00
AM

12:30
PM Stadium Field

Departure Point:
2 BUSES EAST
GYM
Departure Time:
8:45 AM

NL

Sep 6, 2019 Fri Regular Season 
23-41 L Shaker High School 7:00

PM

Guilderland
High School
Football Field

L

Sep 13, 2019 Fri Regular Season 
50-0 W

@ Niskayuna High
School

7:00
PM

9:30
PM Stadium Field

Departure Point:
EAST 2 BUSES
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Sep 20, 2019 Fri

Regular Season
(YOUTH
FOOTBALL
NIGHT) 
26-14 W

Bethlehem High
School

7:00
PM

Guilderland
High School
Football Field

L

Sep 27, 2019 Fri Regular Season 
42-12 W

@ Schenectady High
School

6:00
PM

8:30
PM

Larry
Mulvaney
Field

Departure Point:
EAST 2 BUSES
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Oct 4, 2019 Fri
Regular Season
(HOMECOMING) 
13-35 L

Shenendehowa High
School

7:00
PM

Guilderland
High School
Football Field

L

Oct 11, 2019 Fri Regular Season 
56-14 W

@ Saratoga Springs
High School

7:00
PM

9:30
PM

Saratoga
Springs High
School

Departure Point:
EAST 2 BUSES
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Oct 18, 2019 Fri
Regular Season
(SENIOR NIGHT) 
45-12 W

Colonie High School 7:00
PM

Guilderland
High School
Football Field

L

Oct 25, 2019 Fri Regular Season @ Christian Brothers
Academy, Albany

7:00
PM

9:30
PM

Puleo Stadium
Field

Departure Point:
EAST 2 BUSES
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Nov 1, 2019 Fri Post-Season
(Playoffs)

@ Shaker High
School

7:00
PM

9:00
PM

Arthur Walker
Field- Shaker
High School

Departure Point:
EAST GYM-3
BUSES
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Nov 8, 2019 Fri
Post-Season
(Class AA
Championship)

@ Shenendehowa
High School

7:00
PM

9:00
PM

Troy High
School L
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